
 
 
 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-3 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, 
NEBRASKA, TO APPROVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT (A3) 13-CIS-106 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WAYNE AND 
THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT. 

 
WHEREAS, the City of Wayne, Nebraska, had requested $215,000 in Community Development 

Block Grant Funds for 2013 Phase II Comprehensive Investment & Stabilization activities, which included 
$30,000 for clearance/demolition, $80,000 for public facilities, $75,000 for single family housing 
rehabilitation, $6,000 for housing management, $4,500 for risk/assessment testing, and $19,500 for general 
administration of the grant. The City agreed to provide $65,200 in water main improvements and $65,200 in 
street improvements to East 4th Street, Dearborn Street, and Valley Drive. The total project cost was 
estimated to be $345,400; and  

 
WHEREAS, the City of Wayne, Nebraska, amended that request so that $30,000 would be for 

demolition/clearance, $165,500 would be for public facilities, and $19,500 would be for general 
administration of the grant; and  

 
WHERAS, the City is amending said request a third time so that $25,665 will be for 

demolition/clearance, $178,160 will be for public facilities, and $11,175 will be for general administration of 
the grant; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City will provide $195,500 in water/sewer improvements, with the total project cost 

being $410,500. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the City Council of the City of Wayne that the City 

approve and submit the aforementioned grant contract amendment request for #13-CIS-106. 
 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of January, 2016. 

   
      THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA 
 
 
 

By__________________________________________ 
                             Mayor 
ATTEST:                      
 
 
__________________________________________ 
City Clerk 


